debenture) and class of 
security; the total number of 
shares or other securities to 
be issued; 

Up to 6850 senior, secured, listed,  rated, redeemable, non-
convertible debentures of the face value of ₹ 10,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees Ten Lakh) each, aggregating up to ₹ 
685,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Five 
Crores only) 

E Price at which the security is 
being offered including the 
premium, if any, along with 
justification of the price; 

Non-Convertible Debentures 

Face Value: ₹ 10,00,000/-  (Indian Rupees Ten Lakh ) each 
Debenture 

Issue Price: 10,00,000/- Justification:

[...]

(ii) (after the offer) 

TOTAL 5,00,00,000/- 

Issued, Subscribed and Paid 
Share Capital 

Amount in ₹ 

3746560 shares @ INR 10/- 3,74,65,600/- 

Total  3,74,65,600/- 

Issue of 6,850 senior, secured, listed, rated, 
redeemable, non-convertible debentures of up to 
INR 685,00,00,000/ (Indian Rupees Six Hundred 
Eighty Five Crores)  

This issuance of Debentures will not alter the paid-
up capital of the Issuer.  

(a)(ii) Details of the existing share 
capital of the Issuer company 
in a tabular form, indicating 
therein with regard to each 
allotment, the date of

[...]

Sales tax liability that may arise on account of uncollected C forms/F 
forms                159.89  

Total 354.80 

13 ISSUE/INSTRUMENT SPECIFIC REGULATIONS  

13.1 Creation of recovery expense fund 

The Issuer is required to deposit 0.01% of the Issue Size subject to a cap of ₹ 25,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs), towards the recovery expense fund with the Designated Stock 
Exchange, as per the provisions of SEBI circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/CRADT/CIR/P/2020/207 
dated 22 October 2020. 

13.2 Instrument Specific Regulations 

The Debentures shall be issued and regulated in accordance with the provisions of the